
SECTION NAME - POSITION PHONE EMAIL
Dougherty, Michael - District Attorney 303.441.3700 boulderda@bouldercounty.gov
Kupfner, Ken - Assistant DA 303.441.3708 kkupfner@bouldercounty.gov 
Carbone, Shannon - Administrative Deputy/Public Information Officer 303.441.3804 scarbone@bouldercounty.gov

Barajas, Gina - Legal Assistant 303.678.6396 gbarajas@bouldercounty.gov 
Blackwood, Logan - Legal Assistant 303.441.1496 lblackwood@bouldercounty.gov
Colmenero, Stella - Legal Assistant 303.678.6350 ecolmenero@bouldercounty.gov
Detwiler, Cheryl - Senior Legal Assistant (Longmont) 303.682.6805 cdetwiler@bouldercounty.gov 
Dillard, Joshua - Deputy DA 303.441.8552 jdillard@bouldercounty.gov
East, Yana - Reception Assistant (Longmont) 303.682.6800 yeast@bouldercounty.gov 
Engholm, Wendy - Legal Assistant (Longmont) 303.682.6751 wengholm@bouldercounty.gov 
Grob, Sierra - Deputy DA 303.413.7020 sgrob@bouldercounty.gov
Hernandez, Ruby - Legal Asssitant (Hablo Español) 303.441.3700 ruhernandez@bouldercounty.gov
Lipscombe, Spencer - Deputy DA 303.441.3601 slipscombe@bouldercounty.gov
Maldonado, Sabrina - Legal Assistant 303.441.4863 smaldonado@bouldercounty.gov 
Mason, Jessica - Deputy DA 303.441.3586 jmason@bouldercounty.gov
Minton, Kealoha (Malie) - Deputy DA (Longmont) 303.441.1356 kminton@bouldercounty.gov
Norwood, Emily - Deputy DA 303.441.8549 enorwood@bouldercounty.gov
Parets, Caitlin - Deputy DA 303.441.1755 cparets@bouldercounty.gov
Parikh, Kajal - Legal Assistant 303.441.3841 kparikh@bouldercounty.gov
Payan, Angela - Legal Assistant (Hablo Español) 303.441.3809 apayan@bouldercounty.gov
Richardson, Katie - Deputy DA (Longmont) 303-441-7511 krichardson@bouldercounty.gov
Waldorf, Kelsey - Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.441.4971 kwaldorf@bouldercounty.gov

Firle, Desiree - Community Protection Specialist 303.441.4972 dfirle@bouldercounty.gov
Gardner-Wood, Christian - Chief Trial Deputy DA / Director of Community
Protection & Legislative Affairs

720.564.2826 cgardner-wood@bouldercounty.gov

DISCOVERY UNIT Roberts, Alex - Discovery Clerk 303.441.2845 hroberts@bouldercounty.gov

Brand, Alison - Deputy DA 303.441.1686 abrand@bouldercounty.gov
Breitenbach, Danette - Legal Assistant 303.441.3692 dbreitenbach@bouldercounty.gov 
Clark, Alex - Deputy DA 720.864.6539 aclark@bouldercounty.gov
Cooper, Lori - Assistant Legal Staff Supervisor 303.441.3797 lcooper@bouldercounty.gov 
Day, Ryan - Deputy DA 303.441.3813 ryday@bouldercounty.gov 
Gonzalez, Claudia - Legal Assistant 303-441-1630 cgonzalez@bouldercounty.gov
Gottl, Myra - Deputy DA 720.564.2875 mgottl@bouldercounty.gov
Green, Victoria - Legal Secretary 303.441.3699 vgreen@bouldercounty.gov 
Hautzinger, Shannon - Deputy DA 303.682.6750 shautzinger@bouldercounty.gov
Hullender, Nevene - Deputy DA 303.441.4598 nhullender@bouldercounty.gov
Johnson, Fred - Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.441.3838 fjohnson@bouldercounty.gov
Jones, Erica - Deputy DA 720.564.2858 erjones@bouldercounty.gov
Joyce, Ann - Deputy DA 303.441.1419 ajoyce@bouldercounty.gov 
Lombillo, Erik - Deputy DA 720.864.6454 elombillo@bouldercounty.gov
Mayfield, McKenna - Deputy DA 303.441.4702 mmayfield@bouldercounty.gov
McClintock, Jenny - Deputy DA – ITC/Revo 303.441.3773 jmcclintock@bouldercounty.gov 
Metzger, Kokomo - Deputy DA 303.441.4818 kmetzger@bouldercounty.gov
Rinke, Christine - Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.441.4778 crinke@bouldercounty.gov
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Roesch, Breck - Deputy DA 303.441.3840 mroesch@bouldercounty.gov
Rosenbach, Brandon - Deputy DA 720.864.6517 brosenbach@bouldercounty.gov
Rueda, Carlos - Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.413.7054 crueda@bouldercounty.gov
Sherman, Brad - Deputy DA 303.441.4524 bsherman@bouldercounty.gov
Taylor, Katie - Deputy DA 303.413.7005 ktaylor@bouldercounty.gov
Tholen, Megan - Deputy DA 303.441.1613 mtholen@bouldercounty.gov
Weigel, Catrina - Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.441.1632 cweigel@bouldercounty.gov 
Wells, Michelle - Legal Staff Supervisor 303.441.3772 mwells@bouldercounty.gov 
Zowin, Alex - Deputy DA 303.441.3816 azowin@bouldercounty.gov

Dusseau, Jenny - Adult Diversion Coordinator 303.441.1407 jdusseau@bouldercounty.gov 
Lord, Denise - Restorative Justice Coordinator 303-441-3846 dlord@bouldercounty.gov
Mendoza, Diana - Diversion Case Manager (Hablo Español) 303.441.3695 dmendoza@bouldercounty.gov
Moreno, Pattie - Juvenile Diversion Coordinator (Hablo Español) 303.682.6712 pmoreno@bouldercounty.gov 
Perez, Ayla - Resources and Stabilization (DORS) Behavioral Health Navigator 303.678.6298 ayperez@bouldercounty.gov 
Siffing, Erin - Deputy Director of Diversion & Restorative Justice 303.441.4785 esiffing@bouldercounty.gov
Worthington, Megan - Diversion Coordinator 720.695.6878 mworthington@bouldercounty.gov
Zamora, Doricela - Traffic Safety Program (Hablo Español) 720.564.2712 dzamora@bouldercounty.gov 

Bouricius, Debra - Senior Business Analyst 303.441.4705 dbouricius@bouldercounty.gov 
Poon, Patrick - Systems Administrator/Web Specialist 303.441.3928 cpoon@bouldercounty.gov

Beers, Matt - Computer Forensic Investigator 303.441.4781 mbeers@bouldercounty.gov
Brough, Kevin - Computer Forensic Investigator 303.441.3843 kbrough@bouldercounty.gov
Burke, Josh - Investigator 720-564-2905 jburke@bouldercounty.gov 
Cantu, Sarah - Investigator 303.441.3914 scantu@bouldercounty.gov
Chatman, Joshua - Process Server 303.413.7572 jchatman@bouldercounty.gov
Cowles, Steve - Investigator 303.441.1696 scowles@bouldercounty.gov
Gettman, Molly - Investigator 720.864.6411 mgettman@bouldercounty.gov
Husmann, Mark - Investigator 303.441.4708 mhusmann@bouldercounty.gov 
Langfield, Jennifer - Trial Support Specialist 303.441.4706 jlangfield@bouldercounty.gov 
Lieberman, Marci - Investigator 303.441.4803 mlieberman@bouldercounty.gov 
McNalley, AJ - Investigator 303.441.3527 amcnalley@bouldercounty.gov
Merkle, Chris - Assistant Chief Investigator 303.441.4636 cmerkle@bouldercounty.gov
Munoz, Edna - Human Trafficking Investigator 303.441.1355 emunoz@bouldercounty.gov
Robinson, Scott - Investigator 303.441.3526 srobinson@bouldercounty.gov
String, Adam - Human Trafficking Investigator 303.441.3687 astring@bouldercounty.gov
Teague, Donna - Investigator 303.441.1638 dteague@bouldercounty.gov 
Weisbach, Kristin - Chief Investigator 303.441.3811 kweisbach@bouldercounty.gov

JUVENILE Barron, Olga - Legal Assistant 303.441.3796 obarron@bouldercounty.gov 

Buchanan, Nicole - Paralegal 303.441.1016 nbuchanan@bouldercounty.gov
Jimenez, Mariah - Paralegal 720.564.2752 mjimenez@bouldercounty.gov
McGuinness, Kira - Paralegal 303.441.3786 kmcguinness@bouldercounty.gov
Scanlon, Elisabeth - Administrative Assistant/Paralegal 303.678.6020 escanlon@bouldercounty.gov
Villa, Claudia - Paralegal (Hablo Español) 303.441.3778 cvilla@bouldercounty.gov 
Weigum, Rylie - Paralegal 303.441.3848 rweigum@bouldercounty.gov

RECEPTION O'Brien, Lee - Reception Assistant 303.441.3700 lobrien@bouldercounty.gov
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Craggs, Genevieve - Deputy DA 303.441.4517 gcraggs@bouldercounty.gov
Mittelstadt, Trish - Deputy DA 303.441.1372 pmittelstadt@bouldercounty.gov
Suta, Taylor - Deputy DA 720.564.2846 tsuta@bouldercounty.gov
Van Nice, Adrian - Chief Trial Deputy DA 303.441.3844 avannice@bouldercounty.gov 

Arcineda, Marisela - Victim Specialist 303.441.3700 marcineda@bouldercounty.gov
Behrens, Kati - Victim Specialist (Crime Victim Compensation) 303.441.3845 kabehrens@bouldercounty.gov
Bravdica, Lindsey - Director of Victim Witness 303.441.1021 lbravdica@bouldercounty.gov
Geisthoff, Lynne - Victim Specialist 303.441.3548 lgeisthoff@bouldercounty.gov
Getley, Georgie - Victim Specialist TBD ggetley@bouldercounty.gov
Gutierrez, Georgina - Victim Specialist (Hablo Español) 303.441.3833 ggutierrez@bouldercounty.gov 
Herzing, Lisa - Assistant Director of Victim Witness 303.441.4851 lherzing@bouldercounty.gov 
Melendez, Esmeralda - Victim Specialist (Hablo Español) 303.441.1745 emelendez@bouldercounty.gov
Melendez, Vianney - Victim Specialist 303.682.6842 vmelendez@bouldercounty.gov
Oredson, Ava - Victim Specialist 303.441.1405 aoredson@bouldercounty.gov 
Pariente, Daniel - Translator (Hablo Español) 303.441.3682 dpariente@bouldercounty.gov
Portillo, Adriana - Victim Specialist (Hablo Español) 303.441.1664 aportillo@bouldercounty.gov
Reyes, Yasmin - Victim Specialist (Hablo Español) 720.864.6549 yreyes@bouldercounty.gov
Rios, Mireya - Victim Specialist (Hablo Español) 303.441.3670 mrios@bouldercounty.gov
Rundquist, Grethe - Victim Specialist 303.441.4980 grundquist@bouldercounty.gov
Sarellano, Iliana - Victim Specialist (Longmont) 303.682.6722 isarellano@bouldercounty.gov
Stalnacker, Kim - Victim Compensation Coordinator 303.682.6801 kstalnacker@bouldercounty.gov 
Thomas, Lori - Victim Specialist 303.441.3815 lothomas@bouldercounty.gov
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